

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1926 OF 2006

**The Board of Trustees of the
Port Of Mumbai
V/s.**

.. Appellant

Food Corporation Of India

.. Respondent

Mr. Ajai Fernandes, Mrs. Nina Motiwalla, Ms. Janhavi Kandekar, Ms. Anjali Kotecha i/b Motiwalla & Co. for Appellant.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 4th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. The First Appeal is ripe for final hearing.
2. Parties are directed to file their Written Submissions together with a compilation of the case law that they intend to rely upon. This shall be filed and exchanged between the parties, on or before 25th March 2026.
3. Notice of this listing shall also be given by the Appellant to the Respondent and an Affidavit-of-Service to that effect shall be filed, on or before 18th March 2026.
4. Stand over to 1st April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil